INCLINATION REPORT

1. FIELD NAME 2. LIZASE NAME
Corral Canyon (Delaware) NE Poker Lake Unit #127
3. OPERATOR
Bass Production Co.
4. ADDRESS

P.O. Box 2760, Midland, tx. 78702

5. LOCATION (Section. Block, and Survey

Sec. 2, T-25-S, R-30-E, £Eddy N.M.

RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth 12. Course Lengtn *13. Angie of 14. Disptacement per 15, Course 16. Accumuiative
(Teet) (Hundreds of feet) Indination Hundred Feet Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)
(Degrees) (Slne of Angle x 100)
166 1.66 0.75 1.31 217 217
574 4.08 0.50 0.87 3.54 5.71
1007 4.33 0.50 0.87 2.96 8.67
1226 2.19 0.75 1.31 2.86 11.53
1445 2.19 1.00 1.75 3.83 15.36
1692 247 1.00 1.75 4.32 19.68
1841 2.49 0.75 1.31 3.26 22.94
2191 250 1.50 2.62 6.55 29.49
2376 1.85 2.00 3.49 6.45 35.94
2594 2.18 225 3.93 8.56 44.50
2811 2.17 2.00 3.49 7.57 52.07
3060 2.49 1.75 3.05 7.59 59.66
3277 217 1.50 2.62 5.68 65.34
3371 0.94 1.75 3.05 2.86 68.20
3529 1.58 1.50 2.62 413 72.33
3841 3.12 1.25 2.18 6.80 79.13
3939 0.98 0.75 1.31 1.28 80.41
4111 1.72 0.50 0.87 1.49 81.90
4613 5.02 1.25 2.18 10.94 92.84
4986 3.73 0.50 0.87 324 96.08
5461 4.75 0.75 1.31 6.22 102.30
5863 5.02 0.75 1.31 6.57 108.87
6435 4.72 1.25 2.18 10.28 119.15
6931 3.96 1.00 1.75 6.93 126.08
7428 4.97 0.75 1.31 6.51 132.59
7611 1.83 1.00 1.75 3.20 135.79
7928 3.17 1.75 3.05 9.66 145.45
Accumulative total displacement of weil bore at total depth of 7028 feet = 145.45'feet.
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"gxﬁmature of Authorized Representative Signature of Authorized Representative

L.V. Bohannon, Drilling Superintendent Tami L. Wilber., Production Clerk

Name of Person and Title (type or prnt) Nare of Person and Title (type or print)

Lakota Drilling Company Bass Enterprises Production Co.

Mame of Company Name of Company

Telephone 915-570-5560 Telephone ( 9 1 5 ) 683 - 2 2 7 7

Area Code Area Code
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